Pursuant to Article 2.9, paragraph (1), point 17 of the Election Law of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, nos. 23/01, 7/02, 9/02, 20/02, 25/02, 4/04, 20/04, 25/05, 52/05, 65/05, 77/05, 11/06, 24/06, 32/07, 33/08, 37/08, 32/10, 18/13, 7/14, 31/16, 41/20, 38/22, 51/22, 67/22 and 24/24) and Article 18 of the Rules of Procedure of the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina — consolidated text (Official Gazette of BiH, number 32/23, Consolidated text) the Central Election Commission of BiH has at its 20th session, held on May 3, 2024 passed

DECISION

on the logo of the Central Election Commission of BiH to be used for the 2024 Local Elections

Article 1 (Subject matter)

The decision on the logo of the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina to be used for the 2024 Local Elections (hereinafter: the Decision) shall determine the appearance of the logo to be used by the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina for the 2024 Local Elections.

Article 2 (Content and appearance)

- (1) The logo comprises of a right-angled triangle whose sides are blue with a white surface and is positioned in the background. The right angle of the triangle is in the upper right section. In the inner part of the upper side of the triangle there is the word "LOCAL" in Latin alphabet and in color blue, and below this word there is the word "ELECTIONS" in the Latin alphabet and in yellow, whose letter "O" is stylized as a checked square, symbolizing elections and voting. In the middle part of the triangle is the number "2024" in blue, which represents the year of the elections. In the lower part of the triangle there is the word "ELECTIONS" in Cyrillic alphabet and in yellow, whose letter "O" is stylized as a checked square, symbolizing elections and voting, and below this word is the word "LOCAL" in Cyrillic alphabet and in color blue.
- (2) The black-and-white version of the logo consists of shades of gray and black, maintaining the same text and appearance as the colored logo referenced in paragraph (1) of this Article.
- (3) Logo of the 2024 Local Elections of the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina looks as follows:



Article 3 (Entry into force and publication)

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its enactment and shall be published in Official Gazette of BiH, Official Gazette of FBiH, Official Gazette of RS, Official Gazette of BiH District of Brčko, and on the website of the BiH Central Election Commission www.izbori.ba.

Number: 05-1-02-2-569-1/24 President Sarajevo, May 3, 2024, 2020

Dr. Irena Hadžaidbić